A by-law to appoint Suman Kathuria, Ward 7 resident, to the Mississauga Public Library Board and to amend By-law 0021-2023, being a by-law to appoint members to constitute the Mississauga Public Library Board

WHEREAS Subsection 9(1) of the *Public Libraries Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.44, as amended, provides that a public library board for a municipality shall be composed of at least five members appointed by the municipal council;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga passed Bylaw 0021-2023 on February 1, 2023 to appoint members to constitute the Mississauga Public Library Board;

AND WHEREAS Ritu Janveja, Ward 10 resident, resigned from the Mississauga Public Library Board, effective June 19, 2024;

AND WHEREAS on September 11, 2024, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga passed Resolution ______ to appoint Suman Kathuria, Ward 7 resident, to the Mississauga Public Library Board;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That Suman Kathuria, Ward 7 resident, be appointed to the Mississauga Public Library Board, effective September 11, 2024, for the 2022-2026 Term of Office ending on November 14, 2026 or until a successor is appointed.
- 2. That By-law 0021-2023 be amended by deleting subsection 1(ix) and replacing it with a new subsection 1(ix), as follows:
 - (ix) Suman Kathuria, Ward 7 resident

ΕI	NACTED and PASSED this	_day of	2024.
	Approved by Legal Services City Solicitor City of Mississauga		MAYOR
	Rughm 2/1)		CLERK
	Nupur Kotecha		
	Date: September 9, 2024		
	File: LA.25-24.26		